
REPLACEMENT  
PARTS LIST   

 
 
 
 

CONVERSION KIT  
MIX-MILL CX  

 
TO 

 
FARMATIC OLD 

STYLE GEAR BOX 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OIL FILLED PROPORTIONER 
INTERNAL REPLACEMENT PARTS 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part Number Qty Description 
11195820 12 Drive Pawl 
40000014 6 Bearing, Auger Shaft 
40000027 2 Retainer, Ball Bearing 
51713002 2 Pipe Plug, ¼” 
51718002 1 Plug, Galv. ¼” Vented 
61663305 8 Set Screw, ¼”-20 x ¼” 
66083300 4 ¼”-20 Hex Nut 
66443300 4 ¼” Lock Washer 
70000501 2 Washer Hd. Bin Bolt Assembly 
70000502 24 ¼” x ½” Washer Hd. Screw Assembly 
70006002 12 ¼” Push on Fastener 
70006502 6 Ring, Retaining #5133-62 
70006501 1 Ring, Retaining ½” Diameter Shaft 
70008002 12 Spring, Drive Pawl 
70011004 1 Washer Flat 17/32 x 1 1/16 x 3/32 
70011005 2 Washer Flat  17/32 x 1 1/16 x 1/32 
80004502 18 Gasket 
80004508 2 Gasket 
80008503 2 “O” Ring 
80010009 1 Shaft, Worm Wheel 
11217350 6 Set Collar 5/8 x 1” x 5/16 thread 
80014501 6 Thrust Washer 5/8 x 1” x 1/16 
80014503 1 Thrust Washer 5/8 x 1 ¼ x 1/8 
93010171 6 Idler Gear Assembly 
93011133 1 Worm Wheel Sub-Assembly 
93057970 2 Bearing Assembly-Worm Shaft 
93059921 1 Wrapper Assembly Welded 
93099992 1 Shaft and Worm Assembly 
90000974 6 Shaft and Ratchet Assembly 
93114780 6 Carrier Assembly Pawl 
80008501 13 Rota-Seal 
70011503 6 Thrust Washer 5/8 x 1” x 1/8 
92000232 6 Bearing Cap Assembly 



                   
                   
                   
                   
                   

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 

PROPORTIONER LID 
REPLACEMENT PARTS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PART NUMBER   QTY.    DESCRIPTION 
 
11195780    7    D-Prop Knob Spring 
70000502            18    ¼” x ½” Washer Hd. Screw Assy 
70007001    7    Rivet, Pop  5/32” x 3/8” 
80004509    1    Gasket  (Proportioner  Lid) 
80008502    7    “O” Ring  1” x 1 ¼” x 1/8” Thk 
90000119    7    Moveable Cam and Sleeve 
92000235    7    Mill Prop. Knob Assy. 
92000243    2  QTS.   Oil, Proportioner 
93059951    1    Cover Assy.- 6 Auger Prop. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 


